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Disclaimer
IMPORTANT: You must read the following before continuing. In accessing the attached presentation (this “presentation”), you agree to be bound by the 
following terms and conditions, and you consent to delivery of the attached document by electronic transmission.

This presentation is being made available to you solely for your information and use at the performance briefing to present about Sri Trang Gloves (Thailand) 
Public Company Limited (the “Company”) financial result which may involve the forecasts, targets and other forward-looking information and discussion 
regarding the Company. Neither this presentation nor any of its contents may be disclosed, distributed or used for any other purpose without the prior written 
consent of the Company. 

This presentation may contain “forward-looking statements”, which are based on current expectations and projections about future events, and include all 
statements other than statements of historical facts, including, without limitation, any statements preceded by, followed by or that include the words “targets”, 
“believes”, “expects”, “aims”, “intends”, “will”, “may”, “anticipates”, “would”, “plans”, “could”, “should”, “predicts”, “projects”, “estimates”, “foresees” or similar 
expressions or the negative thereof, as well as predictions, projections and forecasts of the Company, its industry and relevant markets, which are not 
necessarily indicative of the future or likely performance of the Company or its industry, and are not guaranteed. Such forward-looking statements, as well as 
those included in any other material discussed at the presentation, concern future circumstances and results and involve known and unknown risks, 
uncertainties and other important factors beyond the Company’s control that could cause actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different 
from future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. In addition to any risks that Company highlights 
during this meeting, important risk factors that may affect our future results and performance are described in Company’s One-report. Such forward-looking 
statements are based on numerous assumptions and estimates regarding the Company’s present and future business strategies, including expansion plans, 
dividend policy, and the environment in which the Company will operate in the future. These forward-looking statements speak only as at the date of this 
presentation. 

This presentation also contains certain statistical data and analyses (the “Statistical Information”) which have been prepared in reliance upon information 
furnished by the Company and/or third party sources for which the Company has either obtained or is in the process of obtaining the necessary consents for 
use. Numerous assumptions were used in preparing the Statistical Information, which assumptions may or may not appear herein. As such, no assurance can 
be given as to the Statistical Information’s accuracy, appropriateness or completeness in any particular context, nor as to whether the Statistical Information 
and/or the assumptions upon which they are based reflect present market conditions or future market performance. Moreover, any information from third party 
sources contained in this presentation may not be used or relied upon by any other party, or for any other purpose, and may not, directly or indirectly, be 
reproduced, disseminated or quoted without the prior written consent of such third party. This presentation does not purport to be a complete description of the 
terms of or the risks inherent in any actual or proposed transaction described herein.
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*Non-glove sales revenue is excluded of THB 27.1 million.

2Q25

5.98*
bn.THB

The World’s Leading Sustainable Gloves Manufacturer

Supply 71 Product Types Worldwide

Sales Volume & Production

STGT’s Product Mix by Gloves Sales

Gloves’ Sales Revenue
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"Unique" in Various Aspects

Dominant NR Glove Player
STGT is the only glove manufacture having 

NR mix >50-80%

ESG Leadership 

& Clean Production

“Clean World Clean Gloves” drives 

sustainable growth through low-carbon NR 

gloves and eco-friendly manufacturing 

Well Diversified Geography Revenue

30-40% of STGT has revenue contribution 

represented by Asia, where USA, EU and Latin 

accounts for <20% each

Strategic Positioning 

Amid Geopolitical Tensions

Resilient Production Facilities

Most of production facilities offer 

interchangeable of raw material in powdered-

free offline process

Limited geopolitical exposure, with potential 

trade advantages from shifting global policies.
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Margins impacted by competition and FX
• Gross Profit Margin at 8.6%, decreased from 13.0% in Q1 2025 and 13.5% in Q2 2024 

as lower ASP from competition and THB appreciation outweighed cost declines.

Resilient sales volume amid tariff uncertainty
• Sales Volume remained solid at 9,091 billion pieces, down only 1.1% QoQ thanks to a diversified 

customer base, which helped offset the wait-and-see approach from some US customers, while 

rising 7.9% YoY on the back of global demand recovery.

• Sales Revenue totaled THB 5,997.2 million, decreasing 8.4% QoQ reflecting tariff-related cautious 

demand and ASP pressure, though still increasing +4.6% YoY.

Strong Financial Position, with Consistent Cash Flow Generation  

• Healthy balance sheet with Net IBD/Equity at 0.06x, current ratio at 2.07x, and 

interest coverage of 11.7x, with positive EBITDA of THB 753 million (margin 12.6%) 

continuing to generate strong operating cash flow (+23.6% YoY).

• Net Profit of THB 77.1 million, decreased 81.8% QoQ and 79.6% YoY, temporarily 

impacted by US reciprocal tariffs, as US customers adopted a wait-and-see approach 

pending the final tariff rate on Thai products.

2Q25:
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2Q25 Financial Highlights

2Q25 1Q25 %QoQ 2Q24 %YoY 6M2025 6M2024 %YoY
Volume (in million pcs.) 9,091.1 9,191.2 -1.1% 8,429.2 7.9% 18,282.3 18,520.3 -1.3%
Sales revenue 5,997.2 6,545.8 -8.4% 5,735.6 4.6% 12,543.0 11,786.0 6.4%
COGS (5,479.2) (5,696.5) -3.8% (4,962.0) 10.4% (11,175.7) (10,501.9) 6.4%
Gross profit 518.0 849.3 -39.0% 773.6 -33.0% 1,367.3 1,284.1 6.5%
Other income 35.5 52.0 -31.7% 39.8 -10.7% 87.5 69.5 25.8%
SG&A (434.2) (411.8) 5.4% (421.5) 3.0% (845.9) (844.9) 0.1%
Gain (loss) on exchange rate, net (112.8) (12.8) 781.0% 23.3 -583.4% (125.6) 168.4 -174.5%
Other gain (loss), net 100.9 (10.1) NM (16.5) NM 90.8 (132.3) NM
Operating profit (loss) 107.5 466.6 -77.0% 398.7 -73.0% 574.1 544.9 5.4%
EBITDA 752.8 1,093.2 -31.1% 985.4 -23.6% 1,846.0 1,677.2 10.1%
EBIT 158.5 518.5 -69.4% 489.5 -67.6% 677.0 728.0 -7.0%
Finance income 51.0 51.9 -1.8% 90.8 -43.9% 102.9 183.1 -43.8%
Finance costs (64.1) (65.2) -1.7% (73.3) -12.5% (129.4) (145.7) -11.2%
EBT 94.3 453.3 -79.2% 416.2 -77.3% 547.6 582.3 -6.0%
Tax (17.3) (29.0) -40.5% (37.8) -54.4% (46.3) (57.2) -19.0%
Net profit 77.1 424.2 -81.8% 378.4 -79.6% 501.3 525.2 -4.5%
GP margin 8.6% 13.0% -33.4% 13.5% -4.9% 10.9% 10.9% 0.0%
EBITDA margin 12.6% 16.7% -24.8% 17.2% -4.6% 14.7% 14.2% 0.5%
Net profit margin 1.3% 6.5% -80.2% 6.6% -5.3% 4.0% 4.5% -0.5%
Financial Ratio
Current ratio 2.07 2.24 -7.6% 2.32 -10.9% 2.07 2.32 -10.9%
Cash cycle (days) 58.38 53.47 9.2% 54.71 6.7% 53.93 50.99 5.8%
Net IBD/E 0.06 0.03 113.0% 0.04 65.7% 0.06 0.04 65.7%
Interest coverage ratio 11.74 16.76 -30.0% 13.45 -12.7% 14.27 11.51 23.9%
ROA 0.3% 3.5% -90.9% 3.1% -89.5% 2.1% 2.2% -3.5%
ROE 0.4% 4.5% -90.8% 3.9% -89.6% 2.7% 2.8% -4.2%
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Sales Volume

QoQ  -9.3%
  

Gloves’ Sales Revenue and Volume

YoY  +3.2%
  YoY +5.3%

  

YoY  +7.9%
  

QoQ  -1.1%
  

YoY -1.3%
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Gross Profit and Gross Profit Margin

Gross Profit Margin
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SG&A breakdown

SG&A

SG&A/Sales

QoQ  +5.4%
  

YoY  +3%

in million THB

YoY +0.1%
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EBITDA and EBITDA Margin

YoY -23.6%

QoQ -31.1%

EBITDA

YoY +10.1%
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Short Term & Long-Term Loan Interest Expense

Loan under RAOT Subsidy Scheme

• RAOT subsidy scheme for the interest paid to the banks at the 

rate of 3% which will last till 2026.

• 46% of our financing is long term-loan under RAOT interest 

subsidy scheme.

Interest Expenses
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Effective Tax Rate

• Effective tax rate was at 18.3% in 2Q25

• Thanks to tax heaven scheme from the 

Board of  Investment in Thailand (BOI) 

for the 5-8 years tax free for new 

investment.

Effective Tax Rate
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Net profit and Net profit Margin

Net Profit Margin

QoQ -81.8%

YoY -79.6%

YoY -4.5%
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Source: STGT’s production and sales volume

Sales volume and utilization rate remained resilient despite uncertainties.

Normalization Underway Amid Temporary U.S. Tariff Effects

STGT’s Production & Sales Volume

Wait-and-see

before the U.S. Tariff decision
Avg. last 4 quarters: 81%
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1. Expand the Product Lines to Other specialty Gloves

 Offer more variety of products to cover more customer’s needs.

2. Optimize the Production Capacity

     Utilize facilities to maximize the profitability for each product category.

3. Market Expansion to Various Countries

In 2023, we had expanded our market by entering new countries to Haiti 

and Sierra Leone, marked our presence for 175 countries worldwide.

4. Application of Automation and 

Technology moving to AI

These boost efficiency, safety, cost reduction, and enhance product 

quality. These technology have adapted quickly to market demands and 

provided strategic insights through rapid data analysis, improving 

decision-making in the production process.

Leadership

Enhancement

STGT Leadership Enhancement
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Contact Investor Relations Tel: (+66)2-207-4500 Ext. 1404 E-Mail: IR@sritranggroup.com

mailto:IR@sritranggroup.com
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